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3707 
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3712 
3713 
3714 
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3716 
3717 
3718 
3719 
3720 
3721 
3722 
3723 
3724 
3725 
3726 
3727 
3728 
3729 
3730 

Guy Henshall Supply 
Herd Equipment Co, 
Herd Equipment Co. 
Herd Equipment Co. 
Fred Jones Ford 
Fred Jones Ford 
Fred Jones Ford 
Fred Jones Ford 
Luterell Oil Co. 
McCormick Machinery 
McMichael Concrete Co. 
Montgomery Oil Co. 
Motor Exchange Tire 
Motor Exchange Tire 
Motor Exchange Tire 
Okla. Equipment Co. 
Okla. Equipment Co. 
Petroleum Marketing Co. 
Phillips Tire & Supply 
Petroleum Marketing Co. 
Phillips Petroleum Co. 
Standard Parts Co. 
Wade Lumber Co. 
Fay Young Typewriter 

Co. 
Co. 
Co. 

2-T-RESTRICTED CASH FUND 
698 
699 
700 
689 
690 
69h 
692 
693 
694 
695 
696 
697 

Mid-Continent Pet. 
Mid-Continent Pet. 
Mid-Continent Pet. 
Chandler Materials 
Acme Materials Co. 
Acme Materials Co. 
Acme Materials Co. 
Anchor Stone & Mtls, 
Anchor Stone & Mtls. 
C. W. Bailey 
W. V. Caffey 
J. W. Hardesty 

Corp. 
Corp. 
Corp. 

4-T-RESTRICTED CASH 
486 
487 
488 

489 
490 
AQL 
492 
493 

Anchor Stone & Mtls. 
Anchor Stone & Mtls. 
Mid-Continent Pet. Corp. 
Mid-Continent Pet. Corp. 
Mid-Continent Pet. Corp. 
Acme Materials Co. , 
Acme Materials Co. 
Acme Materials Co. 

Moved by Commissioner Bailey, seconded by Commissioner Caffey, to approve who 

Repair Parts 
Repair Parts 
Rental 
Rulers & Oil Seal 
Repair Parts 
Repair Parts 
Repair Parts 
Rental 
Gasoline 
Rental 
Sand 

Diesel Fuel 
Tire-Tube@Flat Repair 
Repairs 
Tire-Tube-Flat Repair 
Fire & Tube 
Anti-Freeze 
Gasoline 
Tube & Service-Call 
Gasoline 
Repair Parts 
One Walker Jack 
Cement — 
Typewriter Ribbon 

Road Oil 
Road Oil 
Road Oil 
Screenings 
Crushed Stone 
Crushed Stone 
Crushed Stone 
Crushed Limestone 
Crushed Limestone 
Gravel 
Travel 
Travel 

Crushed Limestone 
Crushed Limestone 
Liquid Asphalt 
Liquid Asphalt 
Liquid Asphalt 
Stone 

Stone 
Crushed Stone 

$ 16.85 
23.34 

500.00 
17.23 
50.9% 
10.99 
1.64 

300.00 

718.55 
500200 

3.53. 
91.08 

111.16 
9.94 

110.25 
154.32 
285.00 
59.80 
19.53 

276.18 
46.92 

151.00 
9.20 
3.00 

$1291.54 
176.41 
755.73 
125.71 

294.12 
692.61 
394.82 
896.41 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 

_$ 77.70 
55.02 

911.15 
602.43 
166.60 
199.94 
750.93 
254292 

the surety bonds of Mrs. Ethel Andrews, Patricia Ann Shultz, and Mrs. Francis Selby in 

the amounts of $1000 eash. Upon roll call, motion carried. 

Moved by Commissioner Caffey, seconded by Commissioner Bailey, to accept 

and file the miscellaneous receipts numbers 30907, to 11 inclusive and number 30927 for 

the sales of County houses to avply in the Road Bond Fund. . Upon roll call, motion 

carried. 

Moved by Commissioner Caffey, seconded by Commissioner Bailey, to approve 

an increase in salary of Gene Seigel, Minute Clerk in Division No. 1, of Twenty-five 

Dollars per month, making a total salary of $250.00, effective November 1, 1951. Upon 

roll call, motion carried. 

Moved by Commissioner Caffey, seconded by Commissioner Bailey, to accept 

and file the report of the Court Clerk for the District Court Division for the month 

ending September 30th, 1951. Upon roll call, motion carried. 

Moved by Commissioner Caffey, seconded by Commissioner Bailey, to accept 

and file the report of the County Clerk, Clerk's Division, for the month of October, 

1951. Upon roll call, motion carried. 

following resolution be"and the same hereby are approved and adopted. Upon roll 

Moved by Commissioner Caffey, seconded by Commissioner Bailey, that the 

motion carried, - 

call, 


