MONDAY, NOVEMBER 5, 1951

			•
3707	Guy Henshall Supply	Repair Parts .	\$ 16.85
3708	Herd Equipment Co.	Repair Parts	
3709	Herd Equipment Co.	Rental	23.34 500.00
3710	Herd Equipment Co.	Rulers & Oil Seal	17.23
3711	Fred Jones Ford	Repair Parts	
3712	Fred Jones Ford	Repair Parts	50.94
3713	Fred Jones Ford	Repair Parts	10.99
3714	Fred Jones Ford	Rental	1.64
3715	Luterell Oil Co.	Gasoline	300.00
3716	McCormick Machinery	Rental	718.55
3717	McMichael Concrete Co.	Sand	500:00
3718	Montgomery Oil Co.	Diesel Fuel	3.53
3719	Motor Exchange Tire Co.		91.08
372Ó	Motor Exchange Tire Co.	Tire-TubeOFlat Repair	111.16
3721	Motor Exchange Tire Co.	Repairs	9.94
3722	Okla. Equipment Co.	Tire-Tube-Flat Repair Fire & Tube	110.25
3723	Okla. Equipment Co.		154.32
3724	Petroleum Marketing Co.	Anti-Freeze	285.00
3725	Phillips Tire & Supply	Gasoline	59.80
3726	Petroleum Marketing Co.	Tube & Service Call	19.53
3727	Phillips Petroleum Co.	Gasoline	276.18
3728	Standard Parts Co.	Repair Parts	46.92
3729	Wade Lumber Co.	One Walker Jack	151.00
3730		Cement	9.20
J170	Fay Young Typewriter	Typewriter Ribbon	3.00
2-T-RESTRI	CTED CASH FUND		
698	Mid-Continent Pet. Corp.	Road Oil	\$1291.54
699	Mid-Continent Pet. Corp.	Road Oil	176.41
700	Mid-Continent Pet. Corp.	Road Oil	755.73
689	Chandler Materials	Screenings	125.71
690	Acme Materials Co.	Crushed Stone	73.44
69 a	Acme Materials Co.	Crushed Stone	294.12
692	Acme Materials Co.	Crushed Stone	692.61
693	Anchor Stone & Mtls.	Crushed Limestone	394.82
694	Anchor Stone & Mtls.	Crushed Limestone	896.41
695	C. W. Bailey	Gravel	100.00
696	W. V. Caffey	Travel	100.00
697	J. W. Hardesty	Travel	100.00
	•	210,01	100.00
4-T-RESTRI			
486	Anchor Stone & Mtls.	Crushed Limestone	\$ 77.70
487	Anchor Stone & Mtls.	Crushed Limestone	55.02
488	Mid-Continent Pet. Corp.	Liquid Asphalt	911.15
489	Mid-Continent Pet. Corp.	Liquid Asphalt	602.43
490	Mid-Continent Pet. Corp.	Liquid Asphalt	166.60
491			TOO • OO
	Acme Materials Co.	Stone	
492	Acme Materials Co. Acme Materials Co.		199.94
	Acme Materials Co.	Stone	

Moved by Commissioner Bailey, seconded by Commissioner Caffey, to approve the the surety bonds of Mrs. Ethel Andrews, Patricia Ann Shultz, and Mrs. Francis Selby in the amounts of \$1000 each. Upon roll call, motion carried.

Moved by Commissioner Caffey, seconded by Commissioner Bailey, to accept and file the miscellaneous receipts numbers 30907, to 11 inclusive and number 30927 for the sales of County houses to apply in the Road Bond Fund. Upon roll call, motion carried.

Moved by Commissioner Caffey, seconded by Commissioner Bailey, to approve an increase in salary of Gene Seigel, Minute Clerk in Division No. 1, of Twenty-five Bollars per month, making a total salary of \$250.00, effective November 1, 1951. Upon roll call, motion carried.

Moved by Commissioner Caffey, seconded by Commissioner Bailey, to accept and file the report of the Court Clerk for the District Court Division for the month ending September 30th, 1951. Upon roll call, motion carried.

Moved by Commissioner Caffey, seconded by Commissioner Bailey, to accept and file the report of the County Clerk, Clerk's Division, for the month of October, 1951. Upon roll call, motion carried.

Moved by Commissioner Caffey, seconded by Commissioner Bailey, that the following resolution became the same hereby are approved and adopted. Upon roll call, motion carried.